| Assessor's Parcel Number: 1220 - 04 - 515 - 030 |
|---|
| Recording Requested By: |
| Name: Gardnerville Town Whater Company |
| Address: 1579 Virginia Ranch Road |
| City/State/Zip Gardnerville / Nevada /89410 |
| Real Property Transfer Tax: \$1,95 |

Doc Number: 0830696

09/17/2013 11:25 AM

OFFICIAL RECORDS

Requested By:
GARDNERVILLE WATER COMPANY

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 2 Fee: \$ 15.00 Bk: 0913 Pg: 3385 RPTT \$ 1.95

Quit Claim Deed - Water Rights
(Title of Document)



BK : 09 13 PG : 3386 9/ 17/20 13

QUITCLAIM DEED

| In consideration of \$ <u>\$1.00</u> receipt of which is hereby |
|--|
| acknowledged, |
| Rudy Mc Tee PO Box 2480 Gardnerville, NV 89410 |
| do hereby quitclaim to: Gardnerville Town Water Company, Inc. 1579 Virginia Ranch Road |
| Gardnerville, NV 89410 |
| the real property in the County of <u>Douglas</u> , State of Nevada, described |
| as: Carson River Water Rights Claim. Number 001154 |
| APN. 1220-04-515-030 for 0.15 Acres As Decreed Dated: Signature Ruhy L. M. TEE Print Name State of NEVADA County of DOUGLAS |
| On Soptember 110, 2013, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public |

